FORM PTO -1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings		01 - 28 - 1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attach	1009522 ea original occuments o	
Name of conveying party(les):		ress of receiving party	•
Charles T. Sizemore	Name: SSM	Technologies	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		s: 6713 Cinct vn, OH 45044	2
3. Nature of conveyance:			S. 24.45
	Street Address	Same	20 E
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City:	State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: January 9, 1999	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Q Yes Q No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(1/7/99
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attended to the second control of	B. Patent No.(tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of	s) applications and pater	nts involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(tached? © Yes © No 6. Total number of	s)	nts involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lee G. Meyer, Esq.	B. Patent No.(tached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	s) applications and pater	nts involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lee G. Meyer, Esq. 26/1999 (MASHING 00000008 09231499 Boggs, LLP 40.00 0P Street Address: 1660 Lincoln Street	B. Patent No.(tached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	s) applications and pater FR 3.41)\$_\frac{1}{2} to be charged to depo	nts involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lee G. Meyer, Esq. 26/1999 GMSHING 00000008 09231499 Boggs, LLP C::581 40.00 0P	8. Patent No.(tached?	s) applications and pater FR 3.41)\$_\frac{1}{2} to be charged to depo	0.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the street Address: 1660 Lincoln Street Suite 1900 City: Denver State: CO zip: 80264	8. Patent No.(tached?	s) applications and pater FR 3.41)\$ to be charged to depo	0.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the street Address: 1660 Lincoln Street Suite 1900 City: Denver State: CO zip: 80264	B. Patent No.(tached? Yes No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of	s) I applications and pater FR 3.41)\$ to be charged to depond number: The page if paying by	o.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the street Address: 1660 Lincoln Street Suite 1900 City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80264 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing inform	B. Patent No.(tached? Yes No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate of	s) I applications and pater FR 3.41)\$ to be charged to depond number: The page if paying by	o.00

PATENT REEL: 9715 FRAME: 0235

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of receipt of 33 1/3 % interest in SSM Technologies, LLC and 10 (ten) dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Charles T. Sizemore, the undersigned inventor, residing at the address shown below

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to SSM Technologies, LLC my entire right, title and interest in all Intellectual Property relating to technology for use of a smoke detector coupled with a remote control transmitter and receiver to turn off and on appliances., in and to any and all improvements on such inventions; in and to all applications, divisionals, continuations, substitutions, renewals, reissues and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on the above inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be ssued on said improvements;

- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or improvements, or any of them;
- Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said inventions, improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of any of the aforesaid United States applications under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and for all foreign countries, execute all applications, as well as any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on said improvements; execute all rightful paths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and/or improvements and the histories thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title therein in said Assignee; and
- Overnant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.
Full legal name hartes I Sizemore
Signature — Auli de L
Date 1-9-99 Country of Citizenship United States
Mailing Address 6713 Cinti-Daytor RD MIDDLETOWN CH 45044
STATE OF THE)) SS
COUNTY OF BUTLER)
On this 💯 day of JANUAN , 1998 personally appeared Charles T. Sizemore wi

On this //= day of JANDARY ..., 1998 personally appeared Charles T. Sizemore who acknowledged that he executed the above assignment for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires <u>AUGUST のり、いい</u>わ

LISA K. SIZEMORE
NOTARY PUBLIC
IN AND FOR THE STATE OF OHIO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
AUGUST 6, 2002

PATENT

REEL: 9715 FRAME: 0236

S \Do .umer.ts\Current\SSM,LLC \(\sum_{\text{SSM}}\\ \text{Licensing\Assignment wpo} \)

RECORDED: 01/14/1999